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REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 15 

CREATION OF NEW OFFICE 

Nauru 

PURSUANT TO the powers in that oehalf vested in me, under Section 
15, subsectioti (I), clause (a) of the Public Service Act 1961-1979, 
T,VINSON DETENAMO,~ Acting President and Minister responsible for 
the Public Service, DO HEREBY, with immediate effect, create the 
following new position:-

Designation 
of Office 

Steno Secretary 

Typist 

PARLIAMENT~SECRETARIAT 

Number of 
Position 

1 

1 

Sa:lary 
Scale 
A$11107-11849 p.a. (C2/3) 

A$10634-10850 p.a. (Ml) 

DATED this 15th day of the month of May, N,ineteen Hundred and 
Ninety Five. 

VINSON DETENAMO 
ACTING'PRESIDENT AND 

MINISTER RESPONSIBLE FOR PUBLIC SERVICE 
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Nauru 

, 
PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 15 
CREATION OF NEW OFFICE 

PURSUANT TO the powers in that behalf vested in me, under Section 
15, subsection (1), clause (a) of the Public Service Act 1961-1979, 
I, VINSON DETENAMO, Acting President and Minister responsible for 
the Public Service, DO HEREBY, with immediate effect, create the 
following new position:-

Designation of 
Office 
Cargo Officer 

DIRECTORATE OF GROUND OPERATIONS 

Number of 
Position 

1 

Salary 
Scale 
A$12349-12862 p.a. (T5J6) 

DATED this 16th day of the month of May, Nineteen Hundred" and Ninety 
Five. 

G.N.No.195j1995. 

VINSON DETENAMO 
ACTING PRESIDENT AND 

MINISTER RESPONSIBLE FOR PUBLIC SERVICE 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION,15 
CREATION OF NEW OFFICE 

PURSUANT TO the powers in that behalf vested in me, under Section 15, 
subsection (a) clause Ca) of the Public Service Act 1961-1979, I, 
VINSON DETENAMO, Acting President and Minister responsible for the 
Public Service, DO HEREBY, with immediate effect, create the following 
new position;-

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
Designation of 

Office 
Special Project Officer 

Number of 
Position 

1 

Salary 
Scale 
A$14077-15346 p.a. (AP4j5) 

DATED this 16th day of the month of May, Nineteen Hundred and 
Ninety Five. 

VINSON DETENAMO 
ACTING PRESIDENT AND 

MIN'ISTER RESPONSIBLE FOR PUBLIC SERVICE 
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24th Mav 1995 

CONS_TITUT;lONTOF NAURU]c")L1dJQ 
ARTICLE 25, CLAU-SE IT) -~­

ARTICLE 22, "'CI;AUS'E! (20,) 
/.v, "'ilC'U"'-': "i.J .",.rrrf V 

Nauru 

SECTION 5-;-SUB-SECTION::Cp-)'~ 

'+18 if.sl.vJ'--."i9::t};t'10 :sH.11iA"o1'Lnj qdt 1-, ncd""()frro'I ,._~ __ ~ _ ,"", 
IT IS NOTIFIED for general information _that Cab1net, has 'it"'its"I'lL> [ "'1.1 
meeting held on 28th April, 1995, pursu'aiit"~o 'Arti'cle 251

, tal. Cla';ise£Jll Ii ,\;I 
(hI), Art iicle 22, C

f 
lause (2) ""sep.t:~?E.i5,;) s!l,~J.:;;;=,?;J:}£W- (2) approved 

t e appo ntment 0 , - -

(1) 

(2) 

Pursuant ,0 Article 25, Clause (1) of the Constitution 
appoint Mr. Kelly Emiu, to act as Chief Secretary from 
May, 1995 until further notice. .u 

of Nauru, 
1st 

Pursuant to Article 22, Clause (2) of the Constitution of Nauru 
appoint Mr.Kelly Emiu, to act as Secretary to Cabinet, from 
Monday 1st May, 1995 until further notice. 

Pursuant to Section 5, sub-section (2) of the Births, Deaths 
and Marriages Ordinance 1957-1967, recognise the said Mr. Kelly 
Emiu, to be the Acting Registrar of Births, Deaths & Marriages 
from 3rd November, 1994 until further notice. 

WILLIAM HALM 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

G.N.No.197/1995. 

• 
CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 

ARTICLE 66 

Al'm ---
AUDIT ACT 1973 

SECTION 4 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DIRECTOR OF AUDIT 

IT IS NOTIFIED for generai information that at its meeting held 
on 28th April, 1995, pursuant to Section 4, sub-aection (1) and 
(4) of the Audit Act 1973, the Cabinet has approved the appointment 
of Mr. D.D.Wadhawan, substantive Senior Auditor of the Department 
of Audit, to perform the duties and functions of the Director of 
Audit with effect from 25th April, 1995 until the return of the 
substantive Director of Audit to Nauru. 

DATED this 16th day of the month of May, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety 
Five. 

WILLIAM HALM 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

v 

J. 

• 
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G,N.No.198/1995. 
24th May 1995 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION : 20 
NOTICE OF PROMOTION 

Nauru 

The provisional promotion of the following officer, with effect from 
9th March, 19~5 is hereby notified:-

NAME 

ANDE DABUAE 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

FROM 

Deputy PrinCipal 
A$14806-15346 p.a. 
(AP5) 

TO 

Principal 
A$15670-16318 p.a. 
(AP6) 

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal to the above as provided 
under Section 25 of the Public Service Act 1961-1979. Appeals should 
be based on one or other grounds set out as Section 25(2) of the 
Act, and should be lodged in writing stating the ground(s) of appeal 
with the Public Service Commissioner within seven (7) days after 
the dat~ of this Gazette. 

DATED this 12th day of the month of May Nineteen Hundred and 
Ninety Five. 

G.N.No.199/1995. 

WILLIAM HALM 
ACTING. CHIEF SECRETARY 

NAURU POLICE FORCE ACT 1972 

APPOINTMENT 

IT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED for general information, that 1. ALEX R. DEIYE. 
Acting Director of Police. pursuant to Section 6( 4) of the Nauru 
Police Force Act 1972. appoint the following Police Recruits as 
Constables with effect as from 5th May 1995:-

I. GAl MEN DENUGA 2. BERNARD GARABWAN 
3. DEJANGO JEREMIAH 4. GAD DEIRERAGEA 
5. RUSKIN TSITSl 6. TONTO SELO 
7. CHRISTOPHER KEPAE 8, CHAZ AJ?EANG 
9. JASON TANNANG 10. KRENT DABWIDO 
II. ANNA DONGOBIR 12. VILMA SPANNER 
13. CAROLINE AMWANO 14. JOHN DAIGAN 

ALEX R.DEIYE 
ACTING DIRECTOR OF POLICE 

-• 
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No.26 
G.N.No.200/1995. 

24th May 1995 Nauru 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the 
Public Service for appointment, transfer or promotion to the following 
position:-

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND'DEVELOPMENT&.INDUSTRY 
(Directorate of Ground Operations) 

TRAINEE ASSISTANT FLIGHT SERVICE OFFICER 

A$11930-12254 p.a. (T4) 

Preparation of weather and flight infor~ation 
for aircrafts; 

• Sending flight messages and receiving them; 

Operational equipment in control tower and 
flight information centre; 

QUALIFICATIONS 

• 

Radio guard for any aircraft in the air-space 
around Nauru; 

Any other related duties as may be required 
by Senior Flight Services Officer and Flight 
Services Officer. 

Must have genuine interest in Aviation particularly 
with regard to Nauru; 
Must be thoroughly reliable and "'illing to 
do shift dut ies; 
Must be able to perform duties in accordance 
with Air Nauru's schedules; 
Must be reasonably proficient in t,ouch typing; 
Must have a good understanding of air-traffic 
control procedures; 
Must have a good general knowledge of the 
use and selection of Radio Frequencies. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, experience 
and qualifications with the Chief Secretary no later than Friday, 
9th June, 1995. 

DATED this 12th day ,of May, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety Five. 

WILLIAM HALM 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 
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No.2G 24th Mav 1995 _________ ~--N~au=-ru"----
G.N.No. 201 /1995 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late 
Oscar Omeli of Ewa District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Oscar Ome1i had been determined by the decision of the 

Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) 
to be the owner of th,e following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 
aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baitt 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Buada 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Menen 
Menen 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Yaren 
Ijuw 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Aiwo 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Menen 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Aiwo 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anetan 
Anetan 

PORT 
NO: 

80 
105 
361 
416 
482 

54 
110 

8 
17 
81 

130 
135 
141 
170 
182 
183 
245 

12 
21 
23 
48 
51 

125 
154 

12 
45 
71 
75 

115 
117 

75 
:),32 

48 
14 

142 
247 
430 

46 
82 

171 
222 

40 
52 

395 
42 
53 
35 
65 

TYPE 01" 
LAND: 

c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.,l 
p,l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l & p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.1 
p.l 

c.l&p.l 
c.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Badoge 
Orro Pago 
Badoge 
Orro Pago 
Ubadoge 
Anoerara 
Atubwinor 
Engengin 
Angengen 
Mitijij 
Oquabab 
Beiti 
Boudenae 
Atangite 
Anoe . 
Eikuri 
Orep 
Anna 
Anna 
Eatdeimon 
Ibweruru 
Aime 
Aebure 
Ubwidina 
Aedun 
Adueongeow 
Iwuteb 
Ianadum 
Atowedudu 
Atowedudu 
Aemwar 
Aemwar 
Yaren, Baneb 
Anebubu 
Eatemeniner 
Arra 
Eiwu 
Ugiangang 
Eatongeboge 
Ugiangang 
Ungow 
Arekogo, 
Yaren 
Gagauwongo 
Anibubu 
Anibubu 
Anaquanne 
Anuworoija . 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
25/88 
35/88 
25/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
60/90 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88' 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 
35/88 

SHARE: 

1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 

(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LT~ 
(LT!I:;' 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(Ln 
(L~ 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
( LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
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Anecan 88 c.l Anuworoija 35/88 1/40 (LTO) 
Anibare 251 p.l Mwane 35/b8 1/40 (LTO) 
Ewa 66 pol Anoeror 35/88 1/40 (LTO) 
Menen 225 p.l Ijati 35/88 1/40 (LTO) 
Anibare 358 p.l Mongorin 66/88 1/40 (LTO) 
Ijuw 119 pol Mongorin 50/91 1/40 (LTO) 
Anetan 145 col Anuworoija 30/93 1/40 (LTO) 
Anabar 96 c.l Abodeadi 35/88 1/15 (LTO) 
Aneatan 25 p.l Botibab 35/88 1/60 (LTO) 
Anetan 33 c.l & pol Anakwane 35/88 1/60 (LTO) 
Anetan 87 c.l Meditebu 35/88 1/60 (LTO) 
Anetan, 90 c.l Anud, Apoe 35/88 1/10 (LTO) 
Anetan 91 c.l Ijaan 35/88 1/10 (LTO) 
Buada 230 c.l Bangabanga 35/88 1/10 (LTO) 
Anibare 107 c.l Anuquoge 35/88 1/120 (LTO) 
Baiti 9 p.l Yanera 35/88 1/80 (LTO) 
Buada 46 pol IjaCi 35/88 11/720 (LTO) 

DETERMINATION OF BENFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the Estate of the late Oscar Omeli are:-
(a) in 'respect of the land shown in paragraph I' above. 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF 
NO: .. LAND: BENEFICIARIES: SHARE 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 

• Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Anabar 
Anabar 
!3ai-t i 
BaHi 
BaHi 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Buada 

.Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 

80 Badoge 

105 Orro Pago 
361 Badoge 
416 Orro Pago 
482 Ubadoge 

54 Anoerara 
110 Atubwinor 

8 Engengin 
17 Angengen 
Sl Mitij ij 

130 Oquabab 
135 Beiti 
141 Boudenae 
170 Atangite 
182 Anoe 
lS3 Eikuri 
245 Orep 

12 Anna 
21 Anna 
23 Eatdeimon 
48 Ibwe.ruru 
51 Aime 

125 Aebure 
154 Ubwidina 

12 Aedun 
45 Adueongeow 
71 Iwuteb 
75 iLanadum 

Ramoa Oscar 
Rangsimi Oscar 
Adiben Oscar 
Breday Oscar 

1/80 
1/80 
l/SO 
1/80 

As for portion No.SO c.l Aiwo 
-do·· 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-"do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-cio-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

. 
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No.26 24th May 1995 Nauru 
G.N.No. 202 /1995 (cont'd) 

Menen 115 Atowedudu As for portion No.80 c.1 Aiwo 
Menen 117 Atowedudu -do-
Uaboe 75 Aernwar -do-
Uaboe 132 Aemwar -do-
Yaren 48 Yaren, Baneb -do-
Ijuw 14 Anebubu -do-
Aiwo 142 Eatemeniner Romoa Oscar 1/120 

Rangsirni Oscar 1/120 
Adiben Oscar 1/120 
Breday Oscar 1/120 

Buada 247 Arra As for portion No.142 c.l Aiwo 
Aiwo 430 Eiwu -do-
Boe 46 Ugiangang -do-
Boe 82 Eatongeboge -do-
Boe 171 Ugiangang -do-
Menen 222 Ungow -do-
Yaren 40 Arekogo -do-
Yaren 52 Yaren -do- G Aiwo 395 Gagauwongo Romoa Oscar 1/160 

Rangsimi Oscar 1/160 
Adiben Oscar 1/160 
Breday Oscar 1/160 

Anabar 42 Anibubu As for portion No.395 c.l Aiwo 
Anabar 53 Anibubu -do-
Anetan 35 Anaquanne -do-
Anetan 65 Anuworoija -do-
Anetan 88 Anuwuroija -do-
Anibare 251 Mwane -do-
Ewa 66 Anoeror -do-
Menen 225 Ijati -do-
Anibare 358 Mongorin -do-
Ijuw 119 Mongorin -do-
Anetan 145 Anuworoija -do-
Anabar 96 Abodeadi Rornoa Oscar 1/60 

Rangsirni Oscar 1/60 
0 Adiben Oscar 1/60 

Breday Oscar 1/60 
Anetan 25 Botibab Rornoa Oscar 1/240 

Rangsirni Oscar 1/240 
Adiben Oscar 1/240 
Breday Oscar 1/240 

Anetan 33 Anakwane As for portion No.25 p.l Anetan 
Anetan 87 Meditebu -do-
Anetan 90 Anud, Apoe Rornoa Orne1i 1/40 

Rangsimi Orneli 1/40 
Adiben Omeli 1/40 
Breday Omeli 1/40 

Anetan 91 Ijaan As for portion No.90 c.l Anetan 
Buada 230 Bangabanga -do-
Anibare 107 Anuquoge Rornoa Orneli 1/480 

Rangsimi Orneli 1/480 
Adiben Orneli 1/480 
Breday Orneli 1/480 

Baiti 9 Yanera Ramoa Ome1i 1/320 
Rangsimi Omeli 1/320 
Adiben Omeli 1/320 
Breday Orne1! 1/320 
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----.,... .. --~ 
Buad~ 46 Ijati 

.,) t \.. K- "*-~ 
S, ~.: 

" 

Ramo a Omeli 
Rangsimi Omeli 
Adiben Omeli 
Breday Omeli 

-.:; ~ 

11/2880 
11/2880 
11/2880 
11/2880 

NOTE~.! Those who dif?agre~ with the distr,ibution of this estate may 
appeaL-to Supreme Court Registry within 21'day~ of the pub11cation of 
thi,s;i.q?vernment Gazette ~otice. ' 

Jo'ie \£ '.>(I, I . , 
OdSS\i 
il83S\! 

.. c • 

,)i?!\! 
,,":J t '" r 

G.N.No. 203 11995 
.,~()q+tl .r .J! 1,.<:It' 

l.~;'l \I 
:J(.f! \1 

, 

CORRIGENDUM 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
- CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMM 

., -

In Government 
benefiCfarles 

" til .I 
De1ele 

Gazette No.1 of 1995, G.N.No.10/1995 Determination of 
I : . 

or"'the·'-late Yvonne Doweiya on pages 17 and 18. 
';3;I.,~ "t 

All ben<3ficiaries ci'.(. sr ','",. 

Insert as under: 
OJ! \1 

PORT. 
NO: 

;1'-' NAME OJ' LAND: 

:'I :} r ~ 

, Ibonge 

Baiti 15f,i n ,Iateideramira 
Bai t i 165 ,-~ , "Ibori 
Bal ti 197, r.,,'\, " -Bedio 
Nibok ....:L.:199..· _ Ianaeae 

BENI:FICIARIES: 

Lennon Dekarube 
Sandon Daniel 

As for portion No.359 
-do-
-do-

SHARE: 

1/100 
1/100 

c.1& p.l Menen 

_ Baiti 96 Beduwo 
-Bait1-- ---97~---"-Beduwo 

~do­

-do-
-do-

~ Baiti 156 Daradae -do-

1/960 
1/960 

Menen 170 

Menen 171 
Menen 174 
Nibok 11 
Nibok 36 
Nibok 47 
Nibok 79 
Nibok 98 
Nibok 123 
Nibok 248 

Menen 372 

Caboe 60 

Yaren 14 

Yaren 35 
Yaren 36 
Yaren 37 
Yaren 86 
Ijuw 63 

Ubange. Ibonge Lennon Dekarube 
Sondon Daniel 

Cbange, Ibonge 
Ubange, Ibonge 

As for portion No.170 c.1 Menen 
-do-

Amero 
Eamen 
Ati 
Angowang 

Amwararo 

Oquore 

Dobodine 

-do-
-do-
-do" 
-do-
-do-
-do-
_do-

Lennon Dekarube 
Sondon Daniel 

Lennon Dekarube 
Sandon Daniel 

Lennon Dekarube 
Son don Daniel 

1/200 
1/200 

1/8640 
1/8640 

1/24 
1/24 

As for portion No.14 c.1 Yaren 
-do-

Yaren Apoe 
Idabodine 
YarenApoe, Idabodine 
Atomo 

-do-
-do-

Anl1mwimwi -do-

I 
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,No:,26 24th May 1995 Nauru 
• " :G.I1.No. .' .,. 203 11995 ,cont d 

, .. 
1/72 Yarer. 15 Dabodine Lennon Dekarube, 

", ' Sondon Daniel 1/72 , ' 

,y.ren 163 Ei jeduderere As for portion No.15 c.l. Yaren. 
;' ~ni bare 276 Debidouwe Lennon De ka rube 1/576 · :. 

Sondon Daniel 1/576 
.: 'iluada 301 Awiriria Lennon Deka rube 1/5760 
:,: " Sondon Daniel 1/5760 ; 

, ,: ~Ni bok 80 Ati Lennon Deka rube 1/2880 : ;. Sondon Daniel 1/2880 
"; ~Nlbok llll Anebobwija Lennon Dekarube 1/192 
: ? Sondon Daniel 1/192 
;,;rmok 236 Ati As for portion No.181 c.l. N1bok. ;: . 

Lennon Dekarube 1/1440 • <,Ani bare 10 langan 
. ',; Sondon Daniel 1/1440 · :;. 

;, ':flnibare , < 11 langan As for portion No.10 c.l. Anibare. 
': ,Ani bare 256 Anebe Lennon Dekarube 1/1800 · ',! 

Sondon Daniel 1/1800 
:. A~i bare 301 Anibare Lennon Dekarube 1/1080 
" Sondon Daniel 1/1080 

'A1wO 456 
" 

Eateibagoade Lennon Dekarube 1/768 
; Sondon Daniel ,1/768 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above Corrh:endum may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government 
Gazette Not i ce. 

< , 
, , 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

• " -
" 

9 




